
List of HFAC Members and Alternates


Member

Headquarters Representatives

Kevin D'Amanda, Chairperson
IHS/OEHE/DFO 
12300 Twinbrook Parkway Suite 600 
Rockville, MD, 20852
Phone: (301) 443-4562
Fax: (301) 443-8405
Email: kevin.d’amanda@ihs.gov

Tommy Bowman
IHS/OEHE/ES-Dallas 
1301 Young Street, Suite 1071 
Dallas, TX 75202
Phone: (214) 767-3491
Fax: (214) 767-5194
Email: tommy.bowman@ihs.gov

Kenneth Harper
IHS/OEHE/ES-Seattle 
2201 Sixth Ave., M/S Rx 24 
Seattle, WA 98121
Phone: (206) 615-2453
Fax: (206) 615-2466
Email: ken.harper@ihs.gov

Raymond Cooke
IHS/OEHE/DFPC 
12300 Twinbrook Parkway, Suite 600 
Rockville, MD 20852
Phone: (301) 443-7351
Fax: (301) 443-1810
Email: ray.cooke@ihs.gov
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Alternate



CAPT Gordon Delchamps
IHS/OEHE/DFO
12300 Twinbrook Pkwy, Suite 600 
Rockville, MD 20852
Phone: (301) 443-1367
Email: gordon.delchapms@ihs.gov


Howard Wellspring
IHS/OEHE/ES-Dallas 
1301 Young Street, Suite 1071 
Dallas, TX 75202
Phone: (214) 767-5197
Fax: (214) 767-5194
Email: howard.wellspring@des.ihs.gov

Michael Weaver
IHS/OEHE/ES-Seattle
2201Sixth Ave., M/S Rx 24 
Seattle, WA 98121
Phone: (206) 615-2460
Fax: (206) 615-2466
Email: michael.weaver@ihs.gov

CAPT Steve Raynor
IHS/OEHE/DFPC
12300 Twinbrook Pkwy, Suite 600 
Rockville, MD 20852
Phone: (301) 443-1851
Email: steve.raynor@ihs.gov




Member

Institutional Environmental Health

CAPT Brian Hroch
Term: Oct 2007 to Oct 2013
IHS/OEHE/ Albuquerque Area 
5300 Homestead Rd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
Phone:  (505) 248-4594
Fax:  (505) 248-4265
Email: brian.hroch@ihs.gov

At-Large Area Facility Engineers

CAPT Dale Mossefin
Term: Oct 2007 to Oct 2013
IHS/OEHE/Alaska Area
4141 Ambassador Drive 
Suite 300
Anchorage, AK
Phone: (907) 729-3623
Email: dale.mossefin@ihs.gov

CDR Mathew Martinson
Term: Oct 2007 to Oct 2013
IHS/OEHE/Portland Area 
1414 N.W. Northrup Street, Suite 800 
Portland, OR 97209
Phone: (503) 326-3108
Fax: (503) 326-7280
Email: mathew.martinson@ihs.gov

CAPT Richard Wermers
Term: Oct 2011 to Oct 2014
IHS/OEHE/California Area
John E. Moses Federal Building 
650 Capital Mall, Suite 7-100
Sacramento, CA  95814
Phone: (916) 930-3981
Email: richard.wermers@ihs.gov

Alternate




CAPT David McMahon
IHS/OEHE/DEHS
12300 Twinbrook Parkway Suite 600 
Rockville, MD 20852
Phone: (301) 443-4076
Email: david.mcmahon@ihs.gov





CAPT Denman Ondelacy
IHS/OEHE/Alaska Area
4141 Ambassador Drive 
Suite 300
Anchorage, AK
Phone: (907) 729-3501
Email:  denman.ondelacy@ihs.gov


Todd Scofield
IHS/OEHE/Bemidji Area 
522 Minnesota Ave, NW; Rm 206
Bemidji, MN 56601
Phone: (218) 444-0531
Email: todd.scofield@ihs.gov



Haran Siva
IHS/OEHE/Nashville Area
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike 
Nashville, TN  37214
Phone: (615) 467-1623
Email: haran.siva@ihs.gov


